
VIRGINIA - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

 
 

VA State VDOT Jeff Tipton Federal Programs Manager Jeffrey.Tipton@VDOT.Virginia.gov 804-786-7399 

VA FHWA VA FHWA 
DO 

Tim Lewis Senior Field Operations 
Engineer 

Timothy.Lewis@dot.gov 804-775-3355 

VA FHWA FHWA EFL Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543 

VA FHWA FHWA EFL Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 

 

703-404-6289 

VA LPA Augusta 
County 

Tim Fitzgerald Assistant County 
Administrator for Community 
Development 

jstrutner@co.augusta.va.us 540-245-5700 

VA FLMA NPS John Tauscher Northeast FLTP Coordinator John_Tauscher@nps.gov 617-223-5042 

VA FLMA NPS Makayah Royal National Capital Region FLTP 
Coordinator 

Makayah_Royal@nps.gov 202-619-7092 

VA FLMA FWS Carl Melberg Regional Coordinator, 
Refuge Roads Program 

Carl_Melberg@fws.gov 413-253-8586 

VA FLMA USFS Pablo Cruz Director of Engineering – 
Region 8 

pcruz01@fs.fed.us 404-347-7395 

VA FLMA USFS Rosana Barkawi Transportation System 
Development and FHWA 
Liaison Program Manager 

rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us 703-605-4509 

VA FLMA DOD (non- 
USACE) 

Jason Cowin Senior Engineer/HND- 
SDDCTEA 

Jason.W.Cowin.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 

VA FLMA DOD 
(USACE) 

Ryan Hartwig/ 

Jeff Defosse 

Recreation Business Line 
Manager/Natural Resources 
Program Manager 

  Ryan.D.Hartwig@usace.army.mil 

  Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil 

 

 

 

 

404-562-5134 

513-684-3192 
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